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Important dates for the Fall 2024 Semester 
 

August 26 Monday First day of classes 

September 2 Monday Labor Day - No classes  

September 3 Tuesday Last day to add a course 

September 13 Friday Last day to submit incomplete work from Summer 2024 
October 2-4 Wed-Fri Rosh Hashanah – No classes 
October 7-10  Mon-Thurs Remote Instruction – Classes meet 

October 10 Thursday Follows a Friday Schedule  

October 11 Friday Erev Yom Kippur – No classes 

October 14-15 Mon-Tues Remote Instruction – Classes meet 

October 14  Monday Follows a Thursday Schedule 

October 15 Tuesday Follows a Friday Schedule 

October 16-25 Wed-Fri Sukkot - No classes 

October 27 Sunday Travel Day - No classes 

October 28 Monday Last day to drop a course without a “W” 

October 29 Tuesday Follows a Thursday Schedule 

October 30-November 12  Wed-Tues Midterm Exams 

November 1 Friday Last day to apply for a January 2025 degree 

November 22 Friday Last day to drop a course with a “W” 

November 22-26 Fri-Tues Period to file for P/N grade 1 

November 28-29 Thu-Fri Thanksgiving - No classes 

December 22 Sunday Study Day – no classes 

December 23-24 Mon-Tues Final Exams 

December 25 Wednesday Study Day – no classes or exams 

December 26-January 2 Thurs-Thurs Chanukah 

December 26 Thursday Final Exams 

December 27 Friday AM – Final Exams; PM – Study Day 

December 29 Sunday AM – Final Exams; PM – Study Day 

December 30-31 Mon-Tues Final Exams 

January 1-14 Wed-Tues Intersession 

January 15 Wednesday First day of classes, Spring 2025 
 
Notes 
1. In the event that a student does not receive a midterm evaluation by this date, she may petition the 

Dean for an extension of the deadline. 
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